RANK STRUCTURE
The following charts represent the correct rank structure for a combat company based upon comparison of army regulations and numbers realistically fielded by an average company, accounting for reduced size from disease, casualties, etc.

INFANTRY
	Private
	Corporal
	Sergeant
	1st Sgt.
	2nd Lt.
	1st Lt.
	Captain

	5
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	6-9
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	10-12
	2
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0

	13-18
	2
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0

	19-25
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1


DISMOUNTED CAVALRY

	Private
	Corporal
	Sergeant
	1st Sgt.
	2nd Lt.
	1st Lt.
	Captain

	3
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	6
	2
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	9
	3
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0

	12
	4
	2
	1
	0
	1
	0

	15
	5
	2
	1
	0
	1
	1

	18+
	6
	3
	1
	0
	1
	1


CAVALRY

	Horses
	Private
	Corporal
	Sergeant
	1st Sgt.
	2nd Lt.
	1st Lt.
	Captain

	3-4
	2-3
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	5-6
	3-4
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	7
	4
	2
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	8
	4
	3
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	9-10
	4-5
	3
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0

	11-12
	5-6
	3
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0

	13-14
	6-7
	4
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0

	15-16
	7-8
	4
	2
	1
	1
	0
	0

	17-18
	8-9
	5
	2
	1
	1
	0
	0


ARTILLERY

	Guns
	Private
	Corporal
	Sergeant
	1st Sgt.
	2nd Lt.
	1st Lt.
	Captain

	1
	3+
	1
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0

	2
	6+
	2
	2
	1
	1
	0
	1

	3
	9+
	3
	3
	1
	1
	0
	1

	4
	12+
	4
	4
	2
	1
	1
	1


